

6.5.2 Any other quality audit recognized by state, national or international agencies (ISO Certification, NBA) during 2019-20

INDEX

S. No.	Content	Link
1	ITM University Gwalior's Ranking by India Today	View
2	ITM University Gwalior's Award by News18 Madhya Pradesh	View

Dr. Omveer Singh REGISTRAR ITMR Eniversity Gwalior (M.P.)



Report on ITM University Gwalior's Ranking by India Today (July 2019)

In the rankings released by India Today in July 2019, ITM University Gwalior has secured the prestigious 1st position among the top Private Universities in Madhya Pradesh. Notably, it is also the sole private university from the state to achieve a place among the Top 50 universities across India in these rankings.

ITM University Gwalior's top ranking underscores its commitment to excellence in higher education and its significant contribution to the educational landscape of Madhya Pradesh. The university has consistently focused on providing quality education, fostering innovation, and nurturing talent across various disciplines.

The India Today rankings are widely recognized for their comprehensive evaluation criteria, which include academic excellence, infrastructure, faculty quality, research output, and placements. ITM University Gwalior's achievement in securing the top spot in Madhya Pradesh and breaking into the Top 50 nationally highlights its strong academic reputation and its efforts towards holistic development of students.

The university's leadership in private higher education in Madhya Pradesh reflects its dedication to maintaining high standards in teaching, research, and overall student experience. This recognition from India Today serves as a testament to ITM University Gwalior's position as a leading institution for higher learning in the region and its growing prominence on the national stage.

Moving forward, ITM University Gwalior continues to strive for excellence and aims to further enhance its academic offerings and infrastructure to meet the evolving needs of students and industry alike.

This accolade from India Today reaffirms ITM University Gwalior's standing as a premier educational institution in Madhya Pradesh and underscores its ongoing commitment to academic distinction and student success.





Report on ITM University Gwalior's Award by News18 Madhya Pradesh (August 13, 2019)

On August 13, 2019, ITM University Gwalior was honored with the prestigious title of "Leading University for Placements & Entrepreneurship" by News18 Madhya Pradesh. This recognition underscores the university's exceptional commitment and success in preparing its students for careers and entrepreneurial ventures.

The award highlights ITM University Gwalior's robust placement initiatives, which have consistently ensured that a significant majority of its graduates secure lucrative employment opportunities in reputed organizations. The university's proactive approach towards career development and industry readiness is reflected in its strong ties with corporate partners and its emphasis on practical training and skill enhancement.

Moreover, ITM University Gwalior's focus on fostering entrepreneurship among its students has been instrumental in nurturing innovative thinking and business acumen. Through various entrepreneurship development programs, incubation support, and mentorship initiatives, the university has empowered numerous aspiring entrepreneurs to transform their ideas into successful ventures.

News18 Madhya Pradesh's recognition of ITM University Gwalior as the "Leading University for Placements & Entrepreneurship" reaffirms its position as a trailblazer in higher education within the region. The award serves as a testament to the university's dedication to academic excellence, industry relevance, and holistic student development.

Looking ahead, ITM University Gwalior remains committed to further enhancing its placement and entrepreneurship programs, thereby continuing to empower its students with the skills and opportunities needed to excel in their chosen careers and entrepreneurial endeavors. This accolade reinforces ITM University Gwalior's status as a premier educational institution renowned for its impactful contributions to the educational and economic landscape of Madhya Pradesh.

Dr. Omveer Singh REGISTRAR ITMUniversity Gwalior (M.P.)





Dr. Omveer Singh REGISTRAR ITMRiniversity Gwalior (M.P.)



Report on ITM University Gwalior awarded "Entrepreneur & Excellence Awards Gwalior-2019" by 94.3 My FM

ITM University Gwalior received accolades at the prestigious Entrepreneur & Excellence Awards Gwalior-2019, organized by 94.3 My FM, for its outstanding contributions to education and entrepreneurship in the region. The award ceremony, held recently, celebrated ITM University Gwalior's significant achievements and impactful initiatives.

The university was recognized for its innovative approach to fostering entrepreneurship among students and alumni. Through various programs, incubation centers, and entrepreneurial support systems, ITM University Gwalior has successfully nurtured a culture of innovation and enterprise. This recognition underscores the university's commitment to not only providing quality education but also empowering students to become successful entrepreneurs and leaders in their respective fields.

Furthermore, the award acknowledges ITM University Gwalior's continuous efforts in promoting academic excellence, research, and holistic development. The university's proactive engagement with industry, robust infrastructure, and dedicated faculty have contributed to its reputation as a center of learning and innovation in Gwalior and beyond.

Receiving the Entrepreneur & Excellence Award from 94.3 My FM reaffirms ITM University Gwalior's position as a leader in higher education and entrepreneurship in the region. The university remains committed to advancing its educational offerings, enhancing industry partnerships, and preparing students for the challenges of a dynamic global economy.

Moving forward, ITM University Gwalior aims to build upon this recognition by further strengthening its entrepreneurial ecosystem and continuing to empower future generations of leaders and innovators.

This accolade from 94.3 My FM underscores ITM University Gwalior's dedication to excellence and its pivotal role in shaping the educational and entrepreneurial landscape of Gwalior.

Dr. Omveer Singh REGISTRAR ITMRIghtnesity Gwalior (M.P.)









"CELEBRATING DREAMS"



Dr. Omveer Singh REGISTRAR **ITMRegiversity** Gwalior (M.P.)